AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

PD2000186-01 SWING UNIT
PF1000691-00 WINCH SYSTEM
PG2000244-00 BOOM UNIT
PH1000550-00 SAFETY DEVICES (MOTION CONTROLLER)
PJ3000567-00 BUCKET SYSTEM
PJ5000003-00 BOOSTER UNIT
PK2001785-00 FRAME UNIT
PO1000171-00 INDICATION PLATES
PW1000118-00 ACCESSORIES & TOOLS
PX1001290-00 MOUNTING PARTS
PY1001439-00 OPTIONS

ASSEMBLY

000000



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+147+3+43010100036+UPPER+Spare+Parts

AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (En
1 42267241000 | BUCKET 1
2 (rrxxxxea) | BUCKET (INNER CASE) 1
4 (***********) ARM ASSY 1
5 (rrrxxxea) | PIPING ASSY,ARM 1
6 (Fr*eesxss) - PIPING ASSY,BUCKET 1
9 (Frxxxxema) | COVER,BOOM (TOP/FRP,WHITE) 1

10 (Fr*wessss) | BUCKET FRAME ASSY 1
1 (rrxxxxea) | COVER (ARM/FRP,WHITE) 1
12 (FrH*swsxss) | COVER (WINCH/FRP,WHITE) 1
13 42267274000 | COVER (CLOTH,WHITE/BUCKET) 1
14 (FrH*sxxrss) | COVER (BUCKET/FRP,WHITE) 1
15 (Frxxxxea) | COVER (ARM HOSE,CLOTH) 1
16 (***********) COVER 1
17 42262804000 | COVER,WINCH (CLOTH,WHITE/WINCH) 1
21 (Fr*swsrss) - OPE.ASSY (BUCKET) 1
22 (Frxxxxma) | ELEC.ASSY (ARM) 1
23 (FrH*snssey | ELEC.ASSY,BUCKET 1
24 (rrxxxxema) | ACCESSORIES (BUCKET INNER MAT) 1

000005



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (St:
1 (Frxxxxea) | MOUNT ASSY, TOOL BOX (LEFT SIDE/F:DOUBLE,R:SINGLE) 1
2 (Frxwrask) | BOX, TOOL (RIGHT/F:2-DECKER,R:NONE) 1
3 (Frxxxxemak) | EARTHING DEVICE (8X20M,TOP CLIP) 1
(Frxwrasik) | EARTH ASSY (5X10M.CLIP ON THE END,PORTABLE) 1
(Frxxxxemk) | EARTHING DEVICE (8X10M,TOP CLIP) 1
EARTHING DEVICE 1

(***********)

000010



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 36654445010 | SEAL KIT 1
100 36654440000 | PUMP,HYDRAULIC 1

000013



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PB1310045-00 BRUSH,ROTARY JOINT

100

@]
36
ﬁ ’/
®
38 e
Y
37
N o
O
\ Lme Ty 2
\I ] wigi /
x“ o
\ ||_ =1 "
2 N eE T i 372
ol = B
(psi——p: 5
M aeshi———prg. T34
| Bis— 3
AE_%:;_: e
4




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remat
2 90101212025 | BOLT 8 M12X25
3 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 8 12
4 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 12
21 (rrxxxxeak) | MOUNT ASSY,POWER TRAIN 1
22 (***********) EXHAUST 1
23 (Frxxxxem) | ELEC.ASSY 1
24 (Fr*esxss) ) PIPING (ENGINE UNIT) 1
25 (Fr¥*wwwsxkk) | COVER (ENGINE UNIT) 1 590460
(Fr*swxxsr) | COVER ASSY (ENGINE UNIT) 1 590461

000021



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PB1411917-03 PIPING,LOWER (TANK)

10,11 37
41 19,20
o 21
40 —€ *!!!lItﬁ N
o




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PB5060001-00 BATTERY ASSY (12V20AH/PANASONIC)

CNE&D

|

N\,

\

1
\(12v 20AhR}




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Re
73 80602110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 R30
74 31630482500 | CAP 4
75 37001007240 | SHEAVE ASSY 2
76 80602110400 | RING,RITAINING 2 R40
77 37000176300 | PIN 2
78 80601110400 | RING,RITAINING 2 S40
79 37000176310 | PIN 1
80 37000403580 | BEARING,PLAIN (DAIDO METAL) 2
81 42202700111 | PLATE N T=0.6
82 42202700200 | SUPPORT 1
84 90171116050 | BOLT 10 M16X50
85 90309341601 | WASHER,CONICAL SPRING 20 16
86 90171116040 | BOLT 10 M16X40
87 90171112035 | BOLT 2 M12X35
88 90202481200 | NUT 4 M12
89 37002018080 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
90 37002018100 | PLATE,SLIDE 4
91 37000513150 | PLATE N T=0.5
92 90201781200 | NUT 2 M12
93 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 6 12
94 89631601000 | HOSE,VINYL 1 15X20,1M
95 91810130240 | FASTENER 2
96 90202481600 | NUT 4 M16
97 90174110030 | BOLT 2 M10X30
98 37000573180 | PLATE 1
99 37000144700 | PIN 1
100 90174110020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
101 37000524070 | PLATE 1 T=6
102 42202700020 | PIN 1
103 42201520030 | ROLLER 2
104 42202120100 | PLATE 2
105 90171110018 | BOLT 4 M10X18
106 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 10
108 90180212030 | BOLT,BUTTON 4 M12X30
109 90303071201 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 12
110 42202590300 | PLATE 2
111 42202590310 | PLATE 2
112 42202590340 | PLATE N T=0.8
113 90180210020 | BOLT,BUTTON 8 M10X20
114 42202700251 | SUPPORT 1 590486
42203170300 | SUPPORT 1 590487
131 82455106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-M6F FE
141 42202701103 | FRAME 1
142 42202701202 | JOINT 1
143 42202701302 | JOINT 1
151 42201700110 | ROLLER ASSY 1
152 37000180121 | PIN 1
153 90238402408 | NUT,CASTLE 1 M24
154 90303072401 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 24
155 80136350045 | PIN,SPLIT 1 5X45
161 37002011650 | PLATE,SLIDE 2
162 42201460370 | PLATE N T=0.8
163 80184306020 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M16X20
164 42202050310 | RETAINER 2
172 80513006012 | BEARING,BALL 2
173 80612110950 | RING,RITAINING 2 AR95
192 80602110620 | RING,RITAINING 2 R62
193 80513006206 | BEARING,BALL 4
201 80801003012 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
202 80601110250 | RING,RITAINING 4 S25
203 42201700120 | PLATE 2
204 37000179820 | PIN 2
205 42201700150 | ROLLER ASSY 2

000030



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PB5370001-02 BUCKET FRAME ASSY




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

PC1050221-00 CYLINDER,EXTENSION (FRONT)

100

\
A\
L I 1 —
11
\\ - g
NAA AN A
4 5 6 8 9 13 10
SR W VN1 17 L
WL o
\
\‘\\'\ |4 | B}

AIPACKING SET KEY NO.30 (KEY NO.2,3,8:9,10,13,14)




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

PC1200578-06 PIPING,OUTRIGGER




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
1 42614464100 | CASE,INNER 1
2 42613351200 | CASE,INNER (JACK) 1
4 36035100000 | CYLINDER,JACK 1
5 42502970200 | FLOAT ASSY 1
6 37000171720 | PIN 1
7 80601110250 | RING,RITAINING 2 S25
8 37000169010 | PIN 1 30
9 80601110300 | RING,RITAINING 2 S30
10 36625740001 | VALVE,CHECK 1
1 90171108055 | BOLT 4 M8X55
12 37000138750 | PIN 1 18
13 80136332036 | PIN,SPLIT 2 3.2X36
14 80400160127 | JOINT 1
15 91002801100 | O-RING 1 1B P11
16 36672460000 | FILTER (NIPPLE TYPE) 1
17 42612851010 | COVER 1
18 90186206014 | BOLT,FLANGE 2 M6X14
19 37000112320 | PIN 1
20 80601110120 | RING,RITAINING 2 S$12
21 91810130240 | FASTENER 2
22 31201770100 | PLATE,SLIDE 8 T=3.0
23 90280200600 | NUT,FLANGE 1 M6
24 37000600700 | CLAMP 1 12X3
25 82467300106 | PLUG 4
41 36042810000 | CYLINDER,EXTENSION (FRONT) 1
42 80400160127 | JOINT 2
43 91002801100 | O-RING 3 1B P11
44 37002485300 | HOSE 1 L=1805
45 42614053350 | HARNESS 1
46 91810130240 | FASTENER 13
63 42612851420 | TRUNNION 1
100 42614464000 | CASE ASSY,INNER (FRONT,RIGHT) 1

000047




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

1

42508320000

COVER ASSY (BACKET CONTROL)

000052




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (E

1 90211201200 | NUT 2 M12
2 42220105030 | PACKING 4
3 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
4 36054010100 | PISTON 2
5 36054431000 | CYLINDER 1
6 36054011000 | ROD 1
7 91002803500 | O-RING 2 1B P35
8 91694002500 | PACKING 2
9 91660002501 | SEAL,DUST 2

10 36054010200 | COVER,ROD 2

11 36054012000 | ROD 1

12 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12

13 91410202501 | RING,BACKUP 2

14 91332402500 | BEARING,PLAIN 2

15 91431303501 | RING,BACKUP 4

16 91301403500 | BEARING,PLAIN 2

30 36054019900 | PACKING SET 2 25X35

100 36054430000 | CYLINDER ASSY (LIFT,BUCKET FRAME) 1

000057



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Enc
2 36081560000 | REDUCER,SWING SPEED 1
3 90171118070 | BOLT (DACRO) 3 M18X70
4 90303501805 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 18
5 90201781800 | NUT (DACRO) 3 M18
6 90174112035 | BOLT 2 M12X35
7 90710012400 | SCREW,SET 2 M12X40
8 90203201200 | NUT 4 M12
9 90172112035 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M12X35
10 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12
1 36664070000 | MOTOR,OIL 1
12 91002908500 | O-RING 1 1B G85
31 37002302450 | BEARING,SWING (NSK) 1
32 37002304750 | BEARING,SWING (KOYO) 1
37002303560 | BEARING,SWING (NIHON MONORACE) 1
41 37002399010 | SEAL (UP,DOWN-SIDE SET) 1
42 82456201000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 6 A-TYPE PT1/8

000062



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
2 42972700100 | SUPPORT 1
4 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 5 8
5 42739710200 | EARTH 1
6 42970690400 | SUPPORT 1
7 90101210020 | BOLT 8 M10X20
8 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
9 90101208020 | BOLT 4 M8X20 590432
90101208020 | BOLT 5 M8X20 590433
10 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 4 8
11 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 10
12 42972700300 | PIN ASSY 1
13 42972700400 | PIN 1
14 90258300800 | NUT,WING 1 M8
23 42972700201 | SUPPORT 1
31 36160650000 | REEL,CORD 1
32 37002702730 | CABLE ASSY 1 8X10000
33 82198103050 | CLIP (WITH CAP/BLACK) 1
34 90201200500 | NUT 1 M5 590423
90201200500 | NUT 2 M5 590424
35 90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 1 5 590423
90302040501 | WASHER,SPRING 2 5 590424
36 90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 5 590423
90303070501 | WASHER,PLAIN 2 5 590424
37 42972701100 | SUPPORT 1
38 90101208012 | BOLT 2 M8X12
39 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
40 42972701500 | CABLE 1 L=1000
41 42698150300 | INSULATOR 4
42 80172304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X10 590423
80172304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 5 M4X10 590424
43 90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 4 4 590423
90302040401 | WASHER,SPRING 5 4 590424
44 90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 4 590423
90303070401 | WASHER,PLAIN 5 4 590424
45 90201200400 | NUT 1 M4 590424
46 80173305010 | SCREW,MACHINE 1 590424

000067




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PE5021145-00 ELEC.ASSY (BOOSTOR)

1 14

7‘—29251’ ANEE/ T -8Bk
CEMBELUH o SOERBRCREBEARENTLEZY,
[ OEMEDH 4 AL R D FORAK, BFFFuFA}
Lit— (A4 »F) EPUNBICLTT>TEED,
4% e
E L&
16 17

FH9FAV R

5
o )
v 2

k




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PE5190007-06 ELEC.ASSY,SWING FRAME

CN27a CNZ28 CN27b CN29
Y

4,19 4,19\ 7 21 22.23
24
h— \ [ CN14
smsy 2, N . (cnus
CN42 ™
2 - 45,81 @

| CNAI
| cnai ! ,  LNAZ
| AMC3 ' AMC3
[ames _ &‘_|_| <= |___AF
CNAF A CNAF
e C-I 4 0
42 41

CN27 CN28 CN2Y9
L Y
21 2%423

19433 19.33 7




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PF1050285-00 HOOK (1-PART LINE WITH ROPE)

(0

21
OR
22




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PF1360003-05 CYLINDER,WINCH JIB (POWER)

— _ i i

I

| —a_p.ol

S
3, ™~

| f

N/A <=17

AIPACKING SET KEY NO. 30 (KEY NO.6,9,10,11,12,14 )



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PG1010981-03 BOOM

_5 :BOOM, BASE

31
69 orR 113

: 108
109
TOP BOOM
RETRACTION
—

42 ' 6. RETRACTION
\_RETRACTION
180 43



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PG1220176-04 PIPING,BOOM

31432




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PG5240007-00 GUIDE ASSY (KANDENKO/BOOM SIDE HOOK GUIDE RAIL)




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PH1700240-00 VIEW SYSTEM (MONITOR)




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PH1750007-01 CAMERA

100




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PH5030468-00 HARNESS

CN37a CN27a
. [F] [F]
|
1
|
1
I
M M1
| ~ ™ =
CN37b
CN27b




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PH5031066-00 HARNESS

100

CN222 CN220
Ia [Fl
[RTE] W] [RTB] V]
I L
CN224
[E] z
(RTBIV) 7 7z
| Z7
|d Vg
(RTBIV] ﬂ’/
CN226 L




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PH5031078-00 HARNESS




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PH5032334-00 HARNESS

100

=]

J2

J1

D5 CB] 0.8 05| 0.5| 08 0.5| 0.5] 0.5
v | YA IRA O | LA | RA 9y | G R
[-X-] [} [-X-} [-X-] [-X] 0.5
| o] 8 |vm|  [Cv]® (]  |wv]® |wsl CNg8

CNT2 CNF3 CN94




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PH5032346-00 HARNESS

100

| CNL2 CN184
Aasinla 2[GJV][R
Hvlalalr g#[B|L|Br
Br|L (#|Q
1




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PH5032421-00 HARNESS

CNDSY __CNDG7
m CND58

PeOBB e




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PH5034227-00 HARNESS

100

0 ®




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PH5100004-00 HOSE ASSY




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

103 36641687520 | RETAINER (A) 2

104 36641687530 | RETAINER (B) 2

105 36640175040 | SPACER 4

106 36641687560 | SPRING (C) 2 590517
36646275020 | SPRING (C) 2 590518

107 36642915020 | NUT 2

108 36641687570 | ROD 2

109 36641687580 | GUIDE (SOLENOID) 2 590517
36740075010 | GUIDE (SOLENOID) 2 590518

110 36642295010 | COIL 2

113 91000501200 | O-RING 4

114 91001102000 | O-RING 2 1A P20 590517
36740455020 | O-RING 2 590518

115 91002801800 | O-RING 2 1B P18

116 91001002500 | O-RING 2 S25 590517
36740455040 | O-RING 2 590518

192 90131905045 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M5X45

200 36647480000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1

000146



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Page

1 36642765010 | NUT 2
2 36645417510 | CORE ASSY 2
3 36741775010 | SOLENOID ASSY 2
4 36741775020 | SPRING 2
5 36647105010 | PIN,SPRING 2
8 91000501200 | O-RING 4
9 36642765060 | WASHER (CENTER) 2
10 36741775030 | PACKING 2

11 91001102100 | O-RING 2 1A P21
12 36643435040 | PIN,SPRING 4
100 36741770000 | VALVE,SOLENOID 1

000151



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Serial No (End) | Remarks

Pages

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start)
4 36625525010 | CONNECTOR 1
5 91002801800 | O-RING 1 1B P18
30 36625520000 | VALVE,CHECK 1

000155




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
2 91002801400 | O-RING 2 1B P14
1 1B P7

6 91002800700 | O-RING
50 36623930000 | VALVE,PILOT CHECK 1

000160




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

PJ3340015-01 CYLINDER,LIFT (BUCKET)

A59

Aea—@

A64—@

)

—

@—58A
CO—e A

59&

Q

i 56
S

>

AIPACKING SET KEY NO,91 (KEY NO.2,3,7:58,59:63:64,65,66)



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PK1200454-03 COVER,SWING FRAME

2 =>31=>32=>33

RERERA
ILLUSTRATED BREAKDOWN NO.2,31.32,33



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+147+3+43010100036+UPPER+Spare+Parts

AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42267276101 | COVER 1
2 91810130270 | FASTENER 4

000174



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42267273100 | COVER 1
2 42267273200 | COVER 1
3 42267273300 | COVER 1
4 42267273400 | COVER 1
5 90183108015 | BOLT 15 M8X15 590430
90183108015 | BOLT 14 M8X15 590431
8 37000565980 | PLATE 8
9 42310995600 | PLATE 5
10 37000585820 | PLATE 2
12 90183108030 | BOLT 5 M8X30
13 37000576600 | PLATE 1 T=8.0
14 90183108020 | BOLT 4 M8X20 590430
90183108020 | BOLT 5 M8X20 590431
15 37000517000 | PLATE 2 590474

000179



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PM5210007-01 MOTOR ASSY,OIL




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PN1014453-03 ELEC.ASSY (BOOSTOR)

FAWSW




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PN1014929-01 ELEC.ASSY (FRAME)

2
\\__
\\ N // /
5 1 5
!
|
—
CNR14 . CN227
|
CNR11,CNR12 il CN181,CNS1,CNS2
CNR13,CN180 28 i) | ONLL.+GNLS,ENLA
\ &_} A CNLS, CNL&,CNL7,CNL 10
= — == N, 4 =T

K 1

R

, AR, gz
, , N _ CN111.CN116.CN117.CN158
@o ; 1 s 1o CN230,CN231 , CN232, CN233
TIOH! B4l enasasona3d
- o}
I

onz21 |2 ‘ cNo26
Z 4,18
20 B
eN207
H

REAR SIDE



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 91810132530 | FASTENER N
3 82100002006 | CLAMP 2 WR10
4 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 2 6
5 90201200600 | NUT 2 M6
6 80192473010 | SCREW,MACHINE 3 M3X10

000196



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks

2 42356377510 | COVER 1
3 42356377520 | SCREW 12 M4X8
4 42356377530 | WASHER 12 M4
5 42356377540 | HARNESS 1
6 42356377550 | HARNESS 1
7 42356377560 | COVER 2
8 42356377570 | SCREW 4 M3X4
9 42357167510 | BOARD,POWER 1

11 42356371170 | BOARD ASSY 1

12 42356377580 | SEAT (SILICONE) 1

13 42356377590 | SEAT (SILICONE) 1

15 42356377600  SPACER 9

16 42356377610 | SCREW 24 M3X6

21 42357167530 | BOARD,CPU (WITH DATA) 1 590479

42357167540 | BOARD,CPU (WITH DATA) 1 590480
100 42357161000 | TRANSMITTER,SIGNAL 1

000201



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PO1014931-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (HYDRAULIC OIL)

-
.

e
—!-1:.
Ao

R fERn
E¥2-14-n{ ko 15X




AT-147-3 43010100036

UPPER

PO1015321-01 PLATE ASSY,NAME (BUCKET)

1 2 4 5 6 7 8
/ 3 / / / / /
ONT F AN Al z 79!4-'|; =531 A s ka4 ON ’!
(O & (O 1 10O O OE
» 100N . 4
10 11 13 14 15 16 17 18
Ary RN ON
19
475 p

28

/

[

27
/
b ] AUE /gREoxR’

3 x

AU (RN
RERHA—ES A FF LD
BMCERL TR,

29

T—-ARRERA 12" DLEELT (Haly, DM,
ABENAS > FEONERNL T {80,
Riry b o P—bHRL DY, Ao HB, b, (B

ER/ STy tRES
0523 U—REMETL RS, HERRTH oXROERSARFRENENTSTS
ARLET, TOR, A5CRERETTSERE ERSNET.
WRIT-RUET, ORFMEEELCND, WOSLURE
OTOMAKEAy T —ERRLT R, PERERRLTOBRALT (XD,
ONBRRENAREREL TS X
oAbt w | - REFERRLT MR,
CRBARER T, AL,
31 oFRAEATHRLELTL KEN,
/ oMA - BELOBEANERARLEL
TOREL,
ARBMEE

L) A, REORE7-AYBPAZhET. 35

PO EYENRREELAS, —DRASNERD /

AREROLER. BNSACRDLET. ;
AF&

32 F—alL A FRT-ARBNZAIRITE, 2AN
/ BLRERAREEA. EAORhMSYZTOT,
F—ANEREELUS A YFEXTOU LURRE
ERTREBREE 34 THOENTS A,
AMC (BARRLRE) SENLT. 7—ADNN / BER/nye A8
POMRLELEL S, F—ARUT—b&+ Ty bt b= =
ACRBCDERAL, ERTARAS 2 %€ TON) o/57 3 MIRES® L EILRERRAT 5 1O
ELEHEREENIE, T-ARRTURDNDN DA IFRLUNAR, KERRELT My,
FETIACEMTREN, THOLFAL 2S00 SARRIMET T ALERMINICAY 5 bORRN
8- F—sdi THELT R0, BATHBYAS (GECAYBYET, CO2R
=/t MERNRS Wty FE—LEYT, TUAMICATEIREL

T{REY,

ASE /REhxx’

art¥y bEAT LA LR
W, ARIEIUT 3 ORI
LEETLKBIOT, RERE
hEOEIELT(MNEN,




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 37002201980 | PLATE,NAME 1
3 42736050500 | PLATE,NAME 1
5 42505342100 | PLATE,NAME 1
6 42395081120 | PLATE,NAME 1

000213



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name | Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42332007600 | BOOT 2
2 42330037800 | BOOT 1
3 32350377520 | CAP(GRIP) 3
4 32350377510 | GRIP 3
100 42332001001 | OPE.ASSY 1

000218



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End)
109 82464102700 | HINGE 2
110 80172804020 A SCREW,MACHINE 1 M4X20
111 90302510401 | WASHER,SPRING 1 4
112 90303520401 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 4
114 80172803008 | SCREW,MACHINE 12 M3X8
121 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14

000222



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pag
1 90171108040 | BOLT 6 M8X40
3 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 8 8
4 90201780800 | NUT 3 M8
5 42422262300 | PIPE,FLEXIBLE 1
6 90101210020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
7 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 4 10
8 90201201000 | NUT 6 M10
9 42422262200 | MUFFLER 1
10 42422262010 | PLATE 1
1 90162260500 | U-BOLT 1 50AXM10
12 42422262020 | SUPPORT 1
13 90101208025 | BOLT 2 M8X25
14 90201200800 | NUT 2 M8
31 36361361040 | GASKET (EXHAUST) 2
51 36361361050 | MUFFLER 1

000226



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 42651711200 | CASE 1
2 42651711100 | COVER 1
3 80182306014 | SCREW,MACHINE 8 M6X14
4 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING | 21 6
5 90303070601 | WASHER,PLAIN 10 6
6 42651091100 | RELAY ASSY 1
7 90101206014 | BOLT 12 M6X14
8 82100002596 | RELAY 7
9 82161201010 | RELAY 6
10 82100002597 | RELAY 4
11 42900002100 | TERMINAL ASSY 1
12 80172303016 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X16
13 90302040301 | WASHER,SPRING 4 3
14 90303070301 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 3
15 80172303008 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M3X8
16 42900023010 | SUPPORT 1
17 82100002016 | CLAMP 1 WR25
18 90201200600 | NUT 1 M6
100 42901452000 | RELAY BOX ASSY 1

000231



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Rer
1 90172112030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M12X30
2 80513006813 | BEARING,BALL 1
3 90238402008 | NUT,CASTLE 1 M20
4 90303072001 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 20
5 80136340040 | PIN,SPLIT 1 4X40
6 37000172650 | PIN 1
7 37000516640 | PLATE 3 T=1
8 80136363050 | PIN,SPLIT 3 6.3X50
9 36624630000 | VALVE,CHECK 1

10 90172110050 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 4 M10X50
11 36051830000 | CYLINDER,WINCH JIB (POWER) 1

12 36663960001 | MOTOR ASSY,OIL 1

13 42311211100 | PIN 1

14 82400000459 | CAP 2

15 37000164330 | PIN 1

16 42220249510 | ROPE,WIRE 1M

17 82112001022 | SLEEVE 2

18 42311863000 | FRAME 1

19 82400000317 | CATCH 1

20 80175304008 | SCREW,MACHINE 2 M4X8
21 42311011100 | PIN 1

22 80173304010 | SCREW,MACHINE 4 M4X10
23 42312282001 | TABLE,SLEWING 1

24 42311891060 | PIN 1

25 90101208012 | BOLT 2 M8X12
26 90172112025 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M12X25
27 42311951102 | GEAR ASSY 1

28 80601110650 | RING,RITAINING 1 S65

29 42311341100 | SUPPORT 1

30 90101210020 | BOLT 2 M10X20
31 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 2 10

32 80913136480 | KEY 1

33 42311951200 | GEAR 1

34 37000547660 | PLATE 1 T=23
35 90171108016 | BOLT 1 M8X16
36 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 3 8

38 37000586760 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 12

39 80801004012 | BEARING,PLAIN 2

40 90201200600 | NUT 2 M6

41 42311951300 | SUPPORT 1

42 42310952600 | GUIDE 2

43 42310952700 | GUIDE 2

44 42311891050 | PLATE 1

45 80602110320 | RING,RITAINING 1 R32

62 82400000205 | GROMMET 1

64 82456201000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-TYPE PT1/8
65 80801003020 | BEARING,PLAIN 2

72 80513006015 | BEARING,BALL 1

000236



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se
1 82109833232 | SWITCH 1
2 82100002220 | CABLE 6| M
3 82100002173 | CONNECTOR 1
50 42509170000 | SWITCH ASSY (ELEC.BOOSTER, REMOTE:5M,NANABOSI,KASUGA) 1

000241



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Se
1 42470980100 | SWITCH,PUSH 1
2 82100002220 | CABLE 3| M
3 82100002173 | CONNECTOR 1
10 42470983000 | SWITCH BOX (ELECTRIC BOOSTER, 3M,NANABOSI,SINKOU DENKI) 1

000246



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pac
5 91002902500 | O-RING 4 1B G25
8 80316090020 | PLUG 4 KKT PT1/8
9 36606975020 | PLUG 1
10 91002801400 | O-RING 1 1B P14
12 16066241000 | SPRING 1
22 36606985020 | RELIEF ASSY 1
100 36606980000 | VALVE ASSY,RELIEF 1

000251



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Seriz
1 42460821100 | BLOCK,RUBBER (WAZUMI) 4 5904
42460821200 | BLOCK,RUBBER (NAKAMURA) 4
2 42460012540 | WEDGE (STOPPER FOR TIRE/NAKAMURA KIKI) 4 5904
42460012530 | WEDGE (STOPPER FOR TIRE/WAZUMI) 4 5904
42460012550 | WEDGE (STOPPER FOR TIRE/JUSTIN) 4 590427

000256



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (En

1

42460012530

WEDGE (STOPPER FOR TIRE/WAZUMI)

000261



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42775711004 | GUARD,SIDE 1
2 42775951000 | GUARD,SIDE 1
4 42775690600 | SUPPORT 1
5 90171112040 | BOLT 4 M12X40
6 90302041201 | WASHER,SPRING 4 12
7 37000586760 | WASHER,PLAIN 4 12
8 90171110030 | BOLT 6 M10X30
9 90201781000 | NUT 8 M10
10 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 14 10
1 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 12 10
14 90101208012 | BOLT 3 M8X12
15 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 3 8
16 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 5 8 590476
90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 1 8 590477
17 42775710300 | SUPPORT 2
18 90172110020 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M10X20
19 90201200800 | NUT 8 M8
20 37000520150 | PLATE 6
22 42775690401 | SUPPORT 1
23 90101208025 | BOLT 3 M8X25
24 42775710100 | BOX,TOOL 1
25 90186208035 | BOLT,FLANGE 4 M8X35
26 42775710201 | WEIGHT 1
27 90101210085 | BOLT 2 M10X85
29 37000547660 | PLATE 4 T=2.3 590477

000266



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | ¢

-

1

42738221000

WOOD BLOCK (KANSAI DENRYOKU/DETACHABLE)

000271




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

1
2

42971852000
42738221000

BLOCK,WOOD (LEFT REAR:KANSAI DENRYOKU/DETACHABLE TYPE)
WOOD BLOCK (KANSAI DENRYOKU/DETACHABLE)

000276




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (En
2 42836037510 | DOOR 1
3 42836037520 | RACK 1
5 42836717540 | BRACKET 4
6 42836037530 | SEAT 1
8 42835797550 | SEAL 6
9 42835797560 | CUSHION (WITH DOUBLE-STICK TAPE) 2
10 42831877540 | INSULATOR 2
1 42834687540 | WEATHER STRIP 1 L=3510
12 42835357590 | CATCH 2
13 42835487650 | HINGE 3
14 42835797580 | PLUG (HOLE) 6
15 42833077610 | BUSH 8
16 32830487740 | SCREW,MACHINE (SEMS) 2 M4X10
17 42835837600 | SCREW,MACHINE 6 M5X12
18 80175805012 | SCREW,MACHINE 9 M5X12
19 42836037550 | WASHER,TOOTH 4 M10
20 42836317920 | PLATE 3
100 42836031000 | BOX,TOOL 1

000281



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42422267510 | BODY (RUBBER) 1
3 42422267520 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 6 M12X35
5 80720105010 | PIN,SPRING 6 5X10
100 42422261810 | COUPLING 1

000286



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PX5780024-02 MOUNT ASSY,TOOL BOX (LEFT SIDE/F:DOUBLE,R:SINGLE)

3 orR 15,16

17
rd- AN -4
Pyu¥
My wF




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PY1020001-10 OPTION UNIT,2

55 DEEEH XELH [ -

58 |#& —rASSY SUPPORT ASSY ARRTHT > 77 HlleA—% (MANBYHTEE)
59 |F»7 LAMP 12VE0W & S45-7" 39 Y%

60 |=wrhASSY {547} MOUNT ASSY NTT-TE (@B 8l A" FYLA2X7" 44" -+
61 |& ¥, U-% PUMP , GREASE

62 |w-aassY TOOL ASSY

63 |L¥FA7EYH WRENCH,OFFSET 10X13

64 |wITVy WEDGE nEMESD

65 |7 ows,uvh BLOCK, WOOD AREA

66 |7 owd,mup BLOCK , WOOD RERhEG Kkt 150

68 |[wwr  ows WoOD BLOCK NERhmi RESANEX

69 |r—=zAssY EARTH ASSY T-2E, 5-7 Wit

70 | ¥-7" HWASSY CABLE ASSY dsiNnRAy ERE1O0OmIr-7" W

71 | ¢ 7 assy JIB ASSY —HBEMFRPHA" — b (BI5° L-) FAFHERES 70 BIF L-)

72 K wiz BOX

2 v — AR

73 | 2FWF ASSY {F¥7" RRE) STEP ASSY WESKREAFY 7

74 |3>7* ASSY LAMP ASSY AERIEE BET, #8HN —f

75 |r-zAssY EARTH ASSY BRR7-AU-N

76 | N —ASSY COVER ASSY BATAME FFUEHIN —

87 |#»m —AssY COVER ASSY AT-146-3 ARRIA N T EEBHA" —MIBHIN —

89 |7-AASSY ARM ASSY AT-145-2BUBABFRP" 7° B BFARLY ,KkY L ZAFAYIH
92 | WFUASSY BATTERY ASSY L¥ ¥FY) Panesonlc

95 | #—7" NASSY CABLE ASSY N 7 BEXTRRA AN —Ha=Wh 7 02 SABRARAPCENT -7 I
96 | 7oEHY ACCESSORIES A E T BT

97 | wxwy WEDGE Wik (RE)

98 |7 owH,sN — BLOCK , RUBBER I ARk ¥ vRFA Y {OJ3IB5X150)

99 | 7-AASSY ARM ASSY ARIA FAFERENART-L8BTo0-2

101 | A" wp BELT Fv7 MRAAN W (FLINE)

102 | 4% —¢ SUPPORT FEAXHE (AAE RVA" —b (BF-0FSHE) WALER

103 |5 7" AssY JIB ASSY dtERh EROAy b [EVI7F-LRFRPYT

ARAREESCI>TRRYMTHENLDDHYET,

MACHINES OF SOME SERIAL NO. ARE NOT EQUIPPED WITH THESE PARTS.




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (Er

1

42471070000

CLAMP HEAD (O.D.K 10TON ELECTRIC)

000297



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (I
1 42470367510 | HOOK 1
2 42470367520 | CYLINDER 1
3 42470367530 | HOLDER (DIES) 1
4 42470367540 | STEM 1
5 42470367550 | SPRING (RETURN) 1
6 42470367560 | SEAT,SPRING 1
7 42470367570 | RING,STOP 1
8 80720103006 | PIN,SPRING 1 3X6
9 91001104000 | O-RING 1 1A P40
10 42470367580 | RING (B) 1
12 42470367590 | NOTCH 1
13 42470367600 | PIECE (B) 1
14 42470367610 | PIN (SCREW) 1
15 42470367620 | SPRING ASSY 1
16 42470367630 | PIECE (AL) 1
17 42470367640 | SPRING 1
18 42470367650 | KNOB 1
19 80720102012 | PIN,SPRING 1 2X12
20 80720103008 | PIN,SPRING 1 3X8
21 42470367660 | GUIDE 1
22 90131505008 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 1 M5X8
23 90304110501 | WASHER (LOCK) 1 5
24 42470367670 | SCRAPER 1
25 42470367680 | SPACER 1
26 42470367690 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 1
27 42470367700 | NIPPLE 1
28 42470367710 | JOINT,SELF SEALING (WITH CAP) 1
29 42470367720 | GRIP 1
30 42470367730 | PLATE,NAME 1
31 42470367740 | COVER (SAFETY) 1
50 42470365000 | CLAMP HEAD (SANWA,12TON,TITANIUM) 1

000302



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

1

42472790000

ROPE (SAFETY,YELLOW:TD-TYPE)

000307




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

N=2O0WoOoO~NOOCOUARWN-=-

w W

42470121000
42470421000
42470123000
42470044000
42476851000
90101216130
90303071601
90201201600
42220011200
42470121100
42470121200

ARM ASSY
HOLDER
CLAMP ASSY
HOT STICK
SUPPORT
BOLT
WASHER,PLAIN
NUT
SUPPORT
ARM

CAP

N =S S NN = 2 W=

M16X130
16
M16

000312




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Remarks | Pages

O©COoO~NOOADLWN-=-

42470121000
42470421000
42470123000
42470044000
42504011000
90101216130
90303071601
90201201600
42220011200
90302041601
42470121100
42470121200

ARM ASSY
HOLDER
CLAMP ASSY
HOT STICK
SUPPORT
BOLT
WASHER,PLAIN
NUT

SUPPORT
WASHER,SPRING
ARM

CAP

N = s N W= o O =

M16X130
16
M16

16

000317



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER
PY1160213-02 BOOSTER

WL fi
BN Alr '// i

31

e

27 25 23,24 21 20 22 13 27 11,12 10 36




AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pa
1 (FrxxxRRk) | BOOSTER 1 00(

2 (rrxxxxem) | ELEC.ASSY (BOOSTOR) 1 590487 00(
(wrwwxessinr) | E| EC.ASSY (BOOSTOR) | 1 590488 00(

3 (***********) PlPlNG,BOOSTER 1 00(

000326



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (Ei
5 80456210600 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
6 80456240600 | JOINT,SELF SEALING (WITH DUST CAP)

1 42471437520 | CAP
30 42471080000 | HOSE,BOOSTER (MAIL-FEMALE,3M)

N )

000331



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No

1 80456210600 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
2 42471807510 | HOSE ASSY 1 2M
3 42470362100 | JOINT,SELF SEALING 1
4 42471807520 | HOSE,AIR 1 2M
5 42470362200 | PUMP 1
6 80456240600 | JOINT,SELF SEALING (WITH DUST CAP) 1
7 42470367840 | TUBE 2 25X0.15M
8 42470367780 | JOINT 1

21 42471437520 | CAP 1

50 42471800000  HOSE,BOOSTER (WITH AIR BALLOON,2M) 1

000336



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks | Pages
1 (Fr*sesxss) | REEL ASSY,CORD 1 00022
2 42970690500 | SUPPORT 1
4 90303070801 | WASHER,PLAIN 6 8
5 42739710200 | EARTH 1
6 42970690400 | SUPPORT 1
7 90101210020 | BOLT 8 M10X20
8 90302041001 | WASHER,SPRING 8 10
9 90101208020 | BOLT 6 M8X20

10 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 7 8

1 90303071001 | WASHER,PLAIN 8 10

12 42970690700 | SUPPORT 1

13 37002701590 | CABLE ASSY 1 30B,L=280
14 90201200800 | NUT 1 M8

000341



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start) | Serial Nc

1

42474030000

STEP,BUCKET (GRAY,FOR BUCKET INNER)

000346



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End) | Remal

1

42475930000

HANGER (FOR BUCKET,FRP)

000351



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No.

Parts No

Parts Name

Qty

Unit

Technical Data

Serial No (Start)

Serial No (End)

Renr

1

42503180000

BOX,TOOL (FOR BUCKET,FRP)

000356



AT-147-3 43010100036 UPPER

Pos No. Parts No Parts Name Qty | Unit | Technical Data | Serial No (Start) | Serial No (End) | Remarks
1 42267971000 | ARM ASSY 1
2 42267130100 | GEAR 1
3 90730006140 | SCREW,SET 2 M6X14
4 90180212035 | BOLT,BUTTON 2
5 80601111000 | RING,RETAINING 1 $100
6 42267120400 SPACER 1
7 42267120500 | SPACER 1
8 90171212035 | BOLT (DACRO) 2 M12X35
9 90203401200 | NUT 4 M16
10 90171112030 | BOLT 7 M12X30
11 37000586760 | WASHER,PLAIN 7 12
12 42267120300  SPACER 1
13 42267120200 | PIN 1
14 42267140100 | PLATE 1
15 37000582110 | PLATE 1
16 90180206012 | BOLT,BUTTON 2 M6X12
17 90302040601 | WASHER,SPRING 2 6
18 42267144002 | POST ASSY 1
19 42267120700 | GUIDE 1
20 90101208014 | BOLT 2 M8X14
21 90302040801 | WASHER,SPRING 2 8
22 36663460001 | MOTOR ASSY,OIL 1
23 90172112030 | BOLT,HEXAGON SOCKET 2 M12X30
24 90309341203 | WASHER,SPRING 2 12
25 36340380000 | REDUCER,SWING SPEED 1
26 80136363050 | PIN,SPLIT 1 6.3X50
27 42265980010 | PIN 1
28 82455106000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-M6F FE
29 82400000459 | CAP 1
30 42267250020  SPACER 2 L=1.6
31 37010501080 | PLATE 1 590406
52 80513006920 | BEARING,BALL 1
53 80513006922 | BEARING,BALL 1
72 80801003540 | BEARING,PLAIN 2
73 82456101000 | NIPPLE,GREASE 1 A-PT1/8

000361



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Tadano+Crane+AT+147+3+43010100036+UPPER+Spare+Parts

